      Ceramic Trimmer Capacitors
Part Number:   TZ03P450F169B00
Features
1. Color coded case facilitates identification of capacitance range.
2. Sealed construction prevents the penetration of flux and dust.
3. Available in two adjustment styles: Top/Rear.
4. + (Cross-shaped) slot enables automatic adjustment.
Applications
1. Car audio systems
2. Car clocks
3. Stereos
4. Radio cassette tape recorders
5. Cordless telephones
6. Video games
7. Compact radio equipment
8. Remote keyless entry systems
9. Burglarproof devices
Specification
Global Part Number TZ03P450F169B00
Previous Part Number TZ03P450FR169
Cmin. (max.) 6.8pF
Cmax. 45.0pF +50/-0%
TC N1200±500ppm/°C
Q 300min. at 1MHz, Cmax.
Rated Voltage 100Vdc
Withstanding Voltage 220Vdc
Insulation Resistance (min.) 10000M ohm
Torque 2.0 to 14.7mNm
Operating Temperature Range -25 to +85°C
Stator/Case Color Yellow
Adjustment Direction Top
Soldering Method Flow
Height 4.8mm ±0.5
Weight 0.4g